
 
 

September 22, 2023 
  

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 
 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), through its 
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit 
quotations for the supply and delivery of the following Various Maintenance Supplies, 
Tools, and Accessories with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) in the 
amount of Eighty-Five Thousand Pesos (P 85,000.00). 
  
 

a. One (1) lot Maintenance Tools and Accessories (with ABC = PHP 8,600.00) 

 1 pc Industrial Heavy-Duty Rivet Gun (Standard) @ ABC = PhP 850.00 

 1 set Drill Bit Set, 1-13mm, Both Metal and Concrete @ ABC = PhP 2,500.00 

 3 pcs. Cutting Disc for Grinder, 100mm (4”) @ ABC = PhP 300.00 

 3 pcs. Grinding Disc for Grinder, 100mm (4”) @ ABC = PhP 300.00 

 1 set Philips / Flat Head Set Long & Short of screwdrivers, Heavy Duty 
@ ABC = PhP 1,500.00 

 1 box Black Screws for wood, 1 inch @ ABC = PhP 400.00 

 1 box Black Screws for wood, 1.25 inches @ ABC = PhP 550.00 

 1 box Black Screws for wood, 1.5 inches @ ABC = PhP 700.00 

 1 box Black Screws for wood, 2 inches @ ABC = PhP 850.00 

 1 box Blind Rivets 1/8” x ½” @ ABC = PhP 300.00 

 1 pc. 8-meters Industrial Measuring Tape @ ABC = PhP 350.00 

 
 

b. 24 pcs. Acoustical Ceiling Board(60x60cm), Fine Fissured @ ABC = PhP 8,400.00 
 
 

c. 60 pcs. LED Light Bulb, 18watts, Daylight @ ABC = PhP 18,000.00 
 
 

d. 100 pcs. LED Tube Light, 18watts, T8 Daylight (1200mm) @ ABC=PhP 35,000.00 
 
 

e. 50 pcs. LED Tube Light, 9watts, T8 Daylight (600mm) @ ABC = PhP 15,000.00 
 

 
Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or before 

September 27, 2023 (Wednesday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the deadline 
and general conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the bidding process. 
Winning bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as stipulated in the IRR of 
RA 9184. 

 



 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality therein 
and to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the government. 
 
 
 For further information, please refer to: 
 
 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 
PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 
DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 
Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. Nos. 8837-2942 loc. 504 or 506 
Fax No. 8837-7536 or 8837-2942 

  
      

         (sgd.) 
                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 
                                                      Chair, BAC 
 


